# CH \$190.00 41682

ETAS ID: TM479279

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virtual Instruments Corporation		06/22/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Virtual Instruments Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	2331 Zanker Road	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 95131		
Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	gistration Number: 4168201 VIRTUAL INSTRUMENTS			
Registration Number:	3756036	VIRTUALWISDOM		
Registration Number:	4585640			
Registration Number:	4466529	PERFORMANCE. AVAILABILITY. GUARANTEED.		
Serial Number:	86703071	APPWISDOM		
Serial Number:	86703107	CLOUDWISDOM		
Serial Number:	87415302	WORKLOADWISDOM		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-815-2635

**Email:** svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com, cbush@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Chelseaa Bush

Address Line 1: Sheppard Mullin et al, 379 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chelseaa Bush
SIGNATURE:	/ChelseaaBush/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0261

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source = VWASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=VWASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0262

### GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between Virtual Instruments Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 2331 Zanker Road, San Jose, California 95131 ("Assignor"), and Virtual Instruments Worldwide, Inc. a California corporation, having an address at 2331 Zanker Road, San Jose, California 95131 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the associated trademark registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A attached (the "Assignor Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Assignor Trademarks thereof as successor-in-interest to the business pertaining to the Assignor Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Assignor Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assignor Trademarks, including the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Assignor Trademarks.

VIRTUAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION
By: Tetra a Dayton
Name: Peter Dayton
Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer
Date:, 2018
VIRTUAL INSTRUMENTS WORLDWIDE, INC
By: Peter a Dayton
~
Name: Peter Dayton
Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer
Date: <u>June 22</u> , 2018

# **EXHIBIT A**

Trademark	Country	Application	Registration	Trademark
		No.	No.	Status
VIRTUAL	USA	77559432	4168201	Registered
INSTRUMENTS	AND AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		\$	
VIRTUAL WISDOM	USA	77700199	3756036	Registered
	USA	85941418	4585640	Registered
PERFORMANCE. AVAILABILITY. GUARANTEED.	USA	86004797	4466529	Registered
APPWISDOM	USA	86703071	N/A	Pending
CLOUDWISDOM	USA	86703107	N/A	Pending
WORKLOADWISDOM	USA	87415302	N/A	Pending
NETWISDOM	CANADA	1195730-00	TMA678065	Registered
VIRTUAL INSTRUMENTS	EUROPEAN UNION (EUIPO)	008417867	008417867	Registered
SANINSIGHT	EUROPEAN UNION (EUIPO)	009199258	009199258	Registered
VIRTUAL WISDOM	EUROPEAN UNION (EUIPO)	008492167	008492167	Registered
NETWISDOM	EUROPEAN UNION (EUIPO)	003489961	003489961	Registered
NETWISDOM	JAPAN	2003102273	4787559	Registered